

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8410/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in DBCRP No.48/2006
& DBCMA No.244/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NATHU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHI BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Sing, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Madan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Leave granted.
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master