

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 5-6/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 366-367 OF 2009

NATHU LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHI BAI

Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 05/05/2011            These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    S.D. Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Avinash Lakhanpal, Adv.  
   Ms.    Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
   Mr.    Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
   Mr. Pragal Bagela, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the affidavit filed on behalf

of the appellant-husband, it appears that the company wherein he is employed has been referred to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction. Today, the respondent is receiving a net take-home salary of Rs.9614.68 per month. Ms. Anand, learned senior counsel, wishes

to take instructions with regard to the Provident Fund deductions made at such a high rate, which amounts to 70% of his salary. Let this matter

-2-    C.A.366-367/09

stand adjourned till 21st July, 2011, for the said purpose.

Let it also be recorded that in terms of our order dated 4th April, 2011, a sum of

Rs.5000/-, as directed, for the month of April,  
2011, has been paid by the appellant to the  
respondent-wife.

Till this matter is taken up on the  
next date, the appellant is directed to pay to  
the respondent a sum of Rs.3000/- per month.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master