

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 366-367 OF 2009

NATHU LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHI BAI

Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 10/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms Bharti Tyagi,AOR.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,AOR.  
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Attin Shanker Rastogi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave is given to the respondent-wife to bring on record the information provided under R.T.I. Act on 1st August, 2011. The petitioner will be entitled to file his reply to the said affidavit within a week from date.

Let this matter be adjourned till Tuesday week.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar