

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 366-67/2009

NATHU LAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATHI BAI

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the rival parties are not averted to attempt settlement between the parties by way of mediation.**

**In view of the above, the parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre at Jaipur on 19.09.2014 at 2:00 P.M.**

**List after receipt of report from the High Court Mediation Centre at Jaipur."**

It is submitted that a mediation report has been received from Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in the appeals above-mentioned. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR