

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). D 37150/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2016 in CMA No. 244/1993 and 22-08-2016 in DBCRP No. 43/2016 in DBCMA N. 244/1993 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

NATHI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU LAL

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 10424/2007 filed between cross-parties has been linked with the present case.)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kirpal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR